

MHKO070000862023



**PROTECTION OF WOMEN FROM DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
ACT APPLICATION NO. 5/2023
(Shri Snehal Magdum & Oth. - Vs. Shri Amit Magdum &
Oth.)
ORDER BELOW EXH. 50**

Vide this application, respondent is requesting for issuing summons as per provisions of Section 311 of the Code of Criminal Procedure read with Section 28/2 of Protection of Women From Domestic Violence Act. Say of applicant is at Exh. 55. Perused application and say.

02. Without going into the merits of the matter, it can be seen from the application and say that the important aspect as emphasized by respondent is procuring the data of C.C.TV. footage dated 22.02.2023, and reasonable apprehension thereto owing to the technicality of wiping out of the data.

03. Thus to address the said apprehension following order is pass.

ORDER

1. Issue directions to the authorities of Hotel Sayaji, Kolhapur to procure the C.C.TV. footage dated 22.02.2023 and submit it to this Court, whenever directed.

2. Respondent is directed to pay necessary charges of procuring the date to the said authority and submit its receipt / charges towards expenditure to this Court on or before next date.

(Anand D. Karbhajan)

Place - Jaysingpur. Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Date - 18/03/2023. Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.

FURTHER ORDER BELOW THIS APPLICATION

Copy of this order be given to both the parties free of cost.

(Anand D. Karbhajan)

Place - Jaysingpur. Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Date - 18/03/2023. Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.