

MHKO070000862023



**PROTECTION OF WOMEN FROM DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE ACT APPLICATION NO. 5/2023
(Mrs. Snehal Magdum & Ors. - Vs.
Mr. Amit Magdum & Ors.)
ORDER BELOW EXH. 48**

Perused application and say at Exh. 53. Respondents are requesting for an enquiry in the matter as to whether the minors in this proceeding were really subjected to domestic violence or not. The present application is yet to reach the stage of trial and is presently pending for the purpose of argument on an application under Section 23 of D.V. Act. In such circumstances and considering the manner in which the proceeding is to be conducted, I am of the view that this application is premature and nothing but wastage of time. Thus, it is summarily rejected.

Place - Jaysingpur.
Date - 09/06/2023

(**Anand D. Karbhajan**)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.