

MHKO070000862023



**PROTECTION OF WOMEN FROM DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE ACT APPLICATION NO. 5/2023
(Mrs. Snehal Magdum & Ors. - Vs.
Mr. Amit Magdum & Ors.)
ORDER BELOW EXH. 49**

Perused application and say. Vide this application, respondents are requesting for discharge of order on Exh. 5, for the reason of alleged breach of protection order by the applicant. Subsequently, respondents have moved separate complaint case bearing SCC No. 256/2023 for the said alleged breach and alleged offence under Section 31 of said Act. In the light thereof, this application is infructuous and disposed of accordingly.

Place - Jaysingpur.
Date - 09/06/2023

(**Anand D. Karbhajan**)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.