

MHKO070000862023



**PROTECTION OF WOMEN FROM DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE ACT APPLICATION NO. 5/2023
(Mrs. Snehal Magdum & Ors. - Vs.
Mr. Amit Magdum & Ors.)
ORDER BELOW EXH. 51**

Perused application and say. Vide this application, respondents are requesting for direction of cooking separate food for applicant Nos. 2 and 3 and respondent No. 2 by respondent No. 3. Say thereto is at Exh. 56.

02. Perused application and say. Also perused record and proceeding. Cooking the food and eating it depends on personal volition of parties and for that reason there is absolutely no necessity of intervention of Court. Despite thereof, such application is moved by respondent which is nothing but wastage of time of this Court as well as that of their own. In such circumstances and considering proceeding still date, this application is summarily disposed of as rejected with penalty to respondent to the tune of Rs. 2,000/- payable as condition precedent in failure thereof, their defence will be struck out.

(Anand D. Karbhajan)

Place - Jaysingpur.

Date - 09/06/2023

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.