

MHKO070000862023



P.W.D.V.A. Application No. 5 / 2023
Sou. Snehal Magdum & Ors. - Vs. - Shri Amit Magdum & Ors.
Order below Exh. 1

In this proceeding, applicants and respondents are moving miscellaneous applications in each and every date, and thereby the proceeding is being protracted for receiving copies by other side or filing say etc. In such circumstances, both the parties are directed that henceforth they shall file any application by serving it's advance copy on the other side and mentioning it specifically in the application.

Date - 05/08/2023
Jaysingpur

(**Anand D. Karbhajan**)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jaysingpur, Tq. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur